4
SHANGHAI SEMITECH SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD
SLCA Series
400W Surface Mount Low Capacitance
Transient Voltage Suppressors
.
Features
 Peak power dissipation 400W @10 x 1000 us Pulse

Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Typical
Capacita
nce @0V
1MHZ
(Uni) VRWM(V) IR(uA) VBR MIN(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) Cj(pF)
SLCA5.0 5.0 300 7.60 1 10.0 50.0 20
SLCA6.0 6.0 300 7.90 1 11.2 45.0 20
SLCA7.0 7.0 300 8.33 1 12.6 40.0 20
SLCA8.0 8.0 100 8.89 1 13.4 37.0 20
SLCA8.5 8.5 50 9.44 1 14.0 36.0 20
SLCA10 10.0 5 11.10 1 16.3 31.0 20
SLCA12 12.0 1 13.30 1 19.0 26.0 20
SLCA15 15.0 1 16.70 1 23.6 21.0 20
SLCA18 18.0 1 20.00 1 28.8 17.0 20
SLCA22 22.0 1 24.40 1 35.4 14.0 20
SLCA26 26.0 1 28.90 1 42.3 12.0 20
SLCA30 30.0 1 33.30 1 48.6 110.0 20
SLCA36 36.0 1 40.00 1 60.0 8.0 20
SLCA45 45.0 1 50.00 1 77.0 6.0 20
SLCA50 50.0 1 55.50 1 88.0 6.0 20
SLCA Series
Rev. 2.0, 21-Nov.-16 WWW.SEMITECH.CN
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Fig.1 - Peak Pulse Power Rating Fig.2 - Pulse Derating Cure